

PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters

Ref: PTI IPE2023/South Korea/Schedule/02May2023

Subject: 1) – Election Schedule Announcement 2) – 'Regional' Panel Nomination Open - Deadline 08 May 2023

PTI Overseas Election Commission (EC) is pleased to announce the Election Schedule for the South Korea IPE 2023. The Intra-party elections will be held on similar structure like last year and under the ambit of By-Laws 2020 (see link below in Appendix).

Election Schedule

			South Korea
	Task	<u>Deadline</u>	
		Membership Deadline	Sun, 30 Apr
	→	a) <u>Provisional</u> Members' list published (for NADRA & Payment Verification) b) Detailed Election Schedule Published c) <u>Regional Panel Nomination forms Open</u>	Tue, 2 May
n e	→	Final Membership List Published	Thu, 4 May
Election Schedule	→	Regional Panel Nominations form Submission - Deadline!	Mon, 8 May
ection	→	Panel Manisfestons Submitted for Publication on portal	Mon, 8 May
ä	→	Contesting Panels & Voting Codes Announced	Fri, 12 May
	→	Deadline for registering Complaints	Mon, 8 May
	→	Deadline for any Correction (Membership data /Phone number/ Release)	Mon, 8 May
		NATIONAL EXECUTIVE BODY ELECTIONS	Thu, 18 May
		- Results Annoucment by EC	Fri, 19 May

Membership /Voters List

EC Portal link : https://overseas2.insaf.pk/ptielection/ecportal

All members are requested to kindly check for their names to verify their voting status. Any discrepancy or errors should be highlighted to EC and Membership team by sending email to oic.ec@insaf.pk and membership@finance.insaf.pk both.

Complaints should be registered with Election Commission (EC) on <u>oic.ec@insaf.pk</u> no later than <u>8^h May</u> after which no complaints shall we entertained. Complaints should be sent with proper supporting material, evidence or proof. Any email complaint with insufficient evidence or baseless allegations will not be actioned.



PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters

Regional Panel Nomination - Deadline 08/ May / 2023

link → http://overseas.insaf.pk/pannel nomination

Members from the qualified Region can submit their panels as of 1st Aug for the respective regional executive body elections. Only Approved members can be made part of the panels to contest for elections.

For any clarification, please contact PTI Election Commission on <u>oic.ec@insaf.pk</u> **PTI Overseas Election Commission**

IMPORTANT LINKS

- 1. OVERSEAS ELECTIONS BY-LAWS https://insaf.pk/notification/pti-organisation-international-chapters-laws-2020
- 2. Intra Party Elections IPE 2019-20 Guidelines https://www.insaf.pk/public/insafpk/news/pti-overseas-chapters-intra-party-election-guidelines-ipe-2019-20
- 3. BECOMING A MEMBER https://overseas2.insaf.pk/
- 4. PTI DISCIPLINARY CODE OF CONDUCT https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/sites/default/files/PTI-Code%20of%20Conduct-2018.pdf
- 5. PTI OVERSEAS SOCIAL MEDIA CODE OF CONDUCT https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/sites/default/files/PTI-Overseas-SMT-COC.pdf
- 6. OVERSEAS INTRA-PARTY ELECTIONS AND LEADERSHIP VISITS https://insaf.pk/public/insafpk/notification/overseas-intra-party-elections-leadership-visits
- 7. OVERSEAS NOTIFICATION PORTAL https://overseas2.insaf.pk/
- 8. ELECTIONS PORTAL https://overseas2.insaf.pk/